QUOTE

CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY

P.O. BOX 4248 • MEDFORD, OREGON 97501 (800) 654-7049 • (541) 779-0394 • Fax (541) 779-8847 sales@cascadefire.com • www.cascadefire.com

0020026 ACCOUNT SHIP TO

CALISTOGA FIRE DEPT 1475 1ST ST CALISTOGA CA

A LANGE BURNE	QUOTE NO.	SALESPERSON	TAKEN BY	PAY TYPE
15	QUOTE	-	Jeff	Net 30

NP CHANGE, (AIRPAK X3, 4.5, SNAP CHANGE, STANDARD CBRN
OR, INTEGR	REGULATOR, INTEGRATED PASS DEVICE
DISCNONN	QUICK DISCNONNECT REGULATOR
CHANG	45 MINUTE SNAP CHANGE CARBON FIBER CYLINDER
CHANG	45 MINUTE SNAP CHANGE CARBON FIBER CYLINDER
SK WITH	AV3000 HT MASK WITH COMMUNICATION BRACKET
PIC 3 VO	EPIC 3 VOICE AMPLIFIER
CGA C	60 MINUTE CGA CARBON FIBER CYLINDER
L III W/F	RIT-PAL III W/REGULATOR & MASK

155842.62	11543.90	0.00
וסואר	IOIAL IAA	UIAL FREIGHI

*PRICE INCLUDES ONSITE ANNUAL FLOW TESTING FOR TWO YEARS

Mallory Safety & Supply LLC

PO Box 2068, Longview, WA 98632-8190 (360) 636-5750 • Fax: (360) 577-4244

Purchase Order Address: PO Box 2068 Longview, WA 98632

Order Number 1813041 Order Date Page 2/25/2015 12:15:48 1 of 2 Estimated Date: 2/26/2015 00:00:00

QUOTATION

Bill To:

Calistoga Fire Dept 1232 Washington St CALISTOGA, CA 94515 USA Ship To:

Quote Expires On 6/25/2015

Calistoga Fire Dept 1232 WASHINGTON ST CALISTOGA, CA 94515 USA

Customer ID:

30517

Carrier: BEST WAY

Freight: CUSTOMER PAYS INCOMING AND OUTGO

		P	0 Numbe	r		Ship Route			Taker	
SCBA Quote							JWATTS			
Order Line	Ordered		ntities Remaining	UOM disi Unit Size	Item ID Item Descri	ption		Pricing UOM Unit Siz	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	22.0000		E	EA 1.0	SCBA MSA CGA QU CONNECTI CHEST ST STRAPS, M LUMBAR, SHOULDER	JICK CONNI ON, SERVICEAI RAPS, STANDA METAL BAND SOLID (R,LEFT CHE LKALINE BAT	ECT REMOTE BLE TUNNEL W ARD W/ CHEST , ADJ SWIVEL COVER LEFT		3,676.14	80,875.08
2	44.0000	Cus		EA 1.0 art Number:		, G1, RC, 4500psi	, 45min, LP	EA 1.0	789.77)	34,749.88
3	44.0000			EA 1.0	MSAFI-101		T 4500/5500	EA 1.0	33.13	1,457.72
4	25.0000	Cus		EA 1.0 art Number:		56459 E G1 ULTRA ELI	TE PTC MD	EA 1.0	212.33	5,308.25
5	22.0000	Cus		EA 1.0 art Number:	MSAFI-101: HOSE QUIC 10156468			EA 1.	511.36	11,249.92
6	2.0000		I	EA 1.0	MSAIN-100 RESCUEAL FILL 4500	41199 RE IIPORTABLE	W/QK	EA 1.	3,684.09	7,368.18

Customer Part Number: 10041199

Mallory Safety & Supply LLC PD BDX 2068, Longview, WA 98632-8190 (360) 636-5750 • Fax: (360) 577-4244

Divisions of Mallory include California Safety and Brenton Safety Soutions

QUOTATION

Order Nur	nber
181304	1
Order Date	Page
2/25/2015 12:15:48	2 of 2

Quote Expires On 6/25/2015

Order Line		Quant	ities				Pricing	g		Extended
	Ordered	Shipped	Remaining	UOM Unit Size	Disp.	Item ID Item Description	UOM Unit Price Unit Size		Unit Price	Price
7	1.0000			EA)	MSAFI-10158408 QUICK CONNECT ADAPTER FOR FILL STA	EA TION	1.0	349.66	349.66
Т	otal Lines	:: 7						SUB-TOT	AL:	141,358.69 11,308.69
							\boldsymbol{A}	MOUNT D	UE:	152,667.38
	positions:			n 1 1		P = Production Item				U.S. Dollars

Quote:



BAUER

267 East Airway Blvd. Livermore , CA 94551 www.bauersf.com

Date: October 13, 2015

To: Chief Steve Campbell

Calistoga Fire Department

Phone: 707-942-2840

Email: Scampbell@ci.calistoga.ca.us

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	
22	G1FS-442MA2COLAA	G1 SCBA CONFIGURED: 4500 PSI, CGA Quick Connect, Standard Harness w/ Chest Strap and Metal Band, Adjustable Swiveling Lumbar Pad, Solid 2nd Stage Cover, Continuous Hose, Speaker Left, Pass Right, Alkaline Battery Pack (LESS CYLINDER & MASK)	\$3,675.00	\$	80,850.00
44	10156424-SP	Cyl. Assy, G1,RC,4500 psig,45min,LP,Pkgd	\$789.00	\$	34,716.00
44	10149702-SP	Adapter Quick Connect 4500/5500 PSI	\$33.00	\$	1,452.00
25	10156459	Facepiece, G1, FS, MD, MD NC, 4PT C-HARN	\$210.00	\$	5,250.00
22	10156468	Quick Fill Hose & Pouch G1 SCBA	\$510.00	\$	11,220.00
2	10161130	G1 RIT Pack with 60-Minute 4500 psi cylinder & valve	\$3,393.00	\$	6,786.00
1	10162402	Fill adapter for Fill Station QC	\$349.00	\$	349.00
	Prices do not include shipping ed. Quotation prices are valid	Subtotal	\$	140,623.00	
expira	tion date. Thank you for the o testions please give us a call.	8.00%		\$11,249.84	
any qu	sous. S produce give as a can.		Total	\$	151,872.84

Sincerely,

Dan Kroetch

Phone: +1 (925) 449-7210 Cell: +1 (510) 909-6157 Fax: +1 (925)-449-7201